Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Suite 183
Phone (317) 776-8495 One Jamilton Connty Square
Tavr  (317) 7769628 Nobleswille, lndiana g6060-2230

April 23, 2003

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: J. W. Brendel Drain, Lakes at Hayden Run Section 2 Arm

Attached is a petition filed by Centex Homes along with a
non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity summary
and assessment roll for the Lakes at Hayden Run Section 2 Arm, J.
W. Brendle Drain to be located in Clay Township. I have reviewed
the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper
form.

I have made a perscnal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon deoing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages,
and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The drain will consist of the following:

6" SSD 5,831 ft 15 RCP 1,038 ft 27" RCP 937 £t
12”7 RCP 617 ft 187 RCP 609 ft

The total length of the drain will be 9,032 feet.

The retention pond (lake) located in Common Area 7 is to be
considered part of the regulated drain. The maintenance of the
pond (lake), such as mowing, will be the responsibility of the
Homeowners Association. The Board will alsgoc retain jurisdiction
for ensuring the storage volume for which the lake was designed
will be retained. Thereby, allowing no fill or easement
encroachmentsg,
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The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated
drain are those located under the curbs. Only the main SSD lines,
which are located within the right of way, are to be maintained
as regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be
considered part of the regulated drain.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will
benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be
assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to
landowners by the construction of this drain. I recommend a
maintenance assessment of $10.00 per acre for common areas and
platted lots, $10.00 per acre for reoadways, with a $65.00
minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment for
this drain/this section will be $3,451.90.

The petitioner has submitted surety for the proposed drain
at this time. Surety will be submitted prior to the approval of
the Hamilton County Board of Commissioners/commencement of
construction. The sureties, which are in the form of a
Performance Bond/Letter of Credit, are ag follows:

Agent: Continental Insurance Co. Agent: Continental Insurance Co.

Date: March 14, 2003 Date: March 14, 2003
Number: 929283377 Number: 925283379
For: Ercsion Control For: Storm Sewer
Amount: $32,346.76 Amount: $129,303.91

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-5-27-67 to 69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above-proposed drain
that the Board alsc approve the attached non-enforcement request.
The request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for Lakes
at Hayden Run Section 2 as recorded in the office of the Hamilton
County Recorder.

the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain

Kentbr C. Mard
Hamilton fCounty Surveyor

KCW/1lm
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STATE OF INDIANA )
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
7% Hamilton County Surveyor, Courthouse, Noblesville, IN 46060

In the matter of ‘The Takes At Hayden Rn Subdivision, Section _ Two Drain

Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots i 1 i
Th% S ﬁnakt}é% ailg affected by the proposed new regulated drain. The

drainage will affect various lots in Hayden Run » & subdivision in Hamilton County, Indiana. The

general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along public roads as shown in the plans

on file in the Surveyor's Office.

Petitioner believers that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will be less
than the benefits which will result to the owners of the land likely to be benefitted thereby. Petitioner
believes the proposed improvements will:

(a) improve public health
(b) benefit a public street
© be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage system and requests periodic
maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter.

The Petitioner also agrees to the following:

L. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the portion of the dramage

system which will be made a regulated drain. The bond will be in the amount of 100% of
the Engineers estimate. The bond will be in effect until construction of 100% of the

system is completed and so certified by the Engineer.
2. The Petitioner shall retain an Engineer throughout the construction phase. At completion

of the project the Petitioner's Engineer shall certify that the drainage system which is to

be maintained as a regulated drain has been constructed as per construction plans.
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The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County Surveyor any changes from the
approved plan and must receive written authorization from the County Surveyor prior to
implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented and given to the

Surveyor to be placed in the Drain File.

The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a reproducable print on a 24" x 36"
mylar of the final design of the Drainage System. This shall be submitted to the County

Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance Bond.

The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan as specified on the construction
plans. Failure to comply with the Erosion Control Plan shall be determined by the Board
as being an obstruction to the drainage system. The County Surveyor shall immediately

install or repair the needed measures at Petitioner cost as per IC 36-9-27-46.

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain.

FORM\PETREG

Thomas L. Kutz

Land Development Manager
Printed Na7 /
Signeg” - 4 -~
cdnifex Homes A Nevada General Partnership

By: Centex Real Estate Corporation, A Nevada Corporation

Printed Name 1CS: Managing General Partner

RECORDEI?WNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED
ol

DATE ‘?/Z‘f’
/

/
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. CONSULTING ENGINEERS
LAND SURVEYORS

RM. Stoeppelwerth, PE, PLS = David ). Stoeppelwerth, PE, PLS o Curtis (. Huff, PLS o Dennis D. Olmstead, PLS « Jeffory W, Darling, PLS

February 18, 2003

Hamilton County Surveyor
One Hamilton County Square
Suite 188
Noblesville, Indiana 46060
Attention: Steve Cash
Re: The Lakes At Hayden Run, Section 2
Dear Mr. Cash:

Please accept the following Engineer’s Estimate for The Lakes At Hayden Run,
Section 2. The amounts are as follows:

Lakes at Hayden Run, Section 2 Engineers Estimate
Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total

Storm Sewér

12" RCP ' 653 LF $15.00 $9,795.00
15" RCP | 807 LF $17.25  $13,920.75
18" RCP 840 LF $20.25  $17,010.00
27" RCP 937 LF $27.70  $25,954.90
Storm Inlets _ 14 EA $1,388.00  $19,432.00
Storm Manholes - . ] EA $1,385.00 $1,385.00
Yard Inlet 8 EA $986.00 $7,888.00
6" SSD w/ Backfill 6,934 LF $4.52 $31,341.68 .
12” CES S _ 7 EA $251.44 $1,760.08
18” CES 1 = EA $316.50 $316.50
27" CES ' ‘1 - EA $500.00 $500.00
Total : $129,303.91
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Hamilton County Surveyor
Steve Cash

February 18, 2003

Page 2

Erosion Control
Common Area Seeding
Pond Seeding w/ Blanket
Swale Seeding
Swale Matting
R/W Seeding
Silt Fence
Inlet Protection

Total

Monuments & Markers

- Witness my signature this

5/4184882/Agency/EngEst

345335 SF $0.05  $17,266.75
21,312 SF $0.13 . '$2,770.56
72,600 SF $0.05 $3,630.00
3,630 LF $0.56 $2,032.80
104,010 SF $0.04 $4.160.40

757 LF $1.25 $946.25
22 - EA $70.00  $1,540.00
$32,346.76
14 EA $150.00 . $2,100.00
8™ day of Fegevnesp , 2003. .
David J. Stoeppelwerth
Professional Engineer
No. 19358 g,
\s\‘\\\,) _'STOEP () ""'I,
S0 S Sy,
R S N
$87 No. 03
: {19358 | i
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ANOTHER SURETY BOND ARRANGED THROUGH

&< SCHE '

<> HEER'S -
INCORPORATED

1023 .W. 55TH ST., COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525 708-352-6282

HeDB- 2003 - o003

SUBDIVISION BOND

Bond No.: 929283377 Principal Amount: $32,346.76

ENOWAT L MEMBY THESE PRESENTS, that we
dba: Beazer Homes investment G

nt Corp

9202 North Metidian Street - Suite 300, Indianapolis, IN 46260

as Principal, and
The Continental insurance Company
3500 Lacey Road, Suite 1050, Downers Grove, IL 80515 a NH
Corporation, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners .
330 North 9th Street - Room 21 - ¢fo Hamilton County Auditor's Office, Noblesville, IN 46060
as Obligee, in the penal sum of
Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred Forty Six Dollars and 76/100

(Dollars) ($_32,346.76 ), lawful money of the
United States of America, for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves,
our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these
presents.

Crossmanh Communities Partnership,

WHEREAS, dba; Beazer Homes Investment Corp. has agreed to construct in
The Lake# at . e - . .
Hayden Rua - Section Two Subdivision, in Carmef, IN the following
improvements:

Erosion Control

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the said
Principal shall construct, or have constructed, the improvements herein described, and shall save the
Obligee harmless from any loss, cost or damage by reason of its failure to complete said work, then
this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect, and the Surety,
upon receipt of a resolution of the Obligee indicating that the improvements have not been installed
or completed, will complete the improvements or pay to the Obligee such amount up to the
Principal amount of this bond which will allow the Obligee to complete the improvements.

Upon approval by the Obligee, this instrument may be proportionately reduced as the public
improvements are completed.

Signed, sealed and dated, this_14th _day of __ March _ 2003

Crossmann Communities Partnership, )
dba: Beazer Homes Investmant Corp. The Continental Insurance Company

\g Surety
By:__- " \jfe’\uhf

Peggy Faust “Attorney-in-Fact

pAine pal

Mid West Region
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- Richard M. Scheer, Bonnie Kmse,'Stephi'éﬁ T:'::v.ine'r;. wn L rgan, Peggy Faust, Keny A JECoH S, B1E
Jennifer J. McComb, Mary Beth Peterson, James Scheer, Michael J. Scheer, James L. Moore, Individually

e

of Countryside, IL, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on their
behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature : :

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and 1o bind them thercby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments wete signed by a duly authorized officer of their corporations and alj the
acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given is hereby ratified and confirmed. :

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law and Resolutions, printed on the reverse hereof, duly
adopted, as indicated, by the Boards of Directors of the corporations. |

In Witness Whereof, the CIC Companies have caused these presents to be signed by their Vice President and their corporate seals to be hereto
affixed on this 11th day of November, 2002. - '

.n“in"i" J

The Continental Insurance Company
Firemen’s Insurance Company of Newark, New Jersey

Michael Gengler ~ ¢ Senior ﬁce President
State of Illinois, County of Cook, ss:

On this 11th day of November, 2002, before me personally came Michae! Gengler to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say:
that he resides in the City of Chicago, State of Tllinois; that he is a Senior Vice President of The Continental Insurance Company, a New Hampshire
corporation, and Firemen’s Insurance Company of Newark, New Jersey, a New Jersey corporation described in and which executed the above
instrument; that he knows the seals of said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed

pursuant to authority given by the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and-
acknowledges same 10 be the act and deed of said corporations. : ‘

. OFFICIAL SEAL .
f  ELIZAPRICE . M :
b NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINOIS ) i

WY COMMIARION BXPIES: 031708

My Commission Expires September 17, 2006 Eliza Price : Notary Public !

CERTIFICATE

I, Mary A, Ribikawskis, Assistant Secretary of The Continental Insurance Company, a New Hampshire corporation, and Firemen’s Insurance .
Company of Newark, New Jersey, a New Jersey corporation do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney herein above set forth is still in force, and |
further certify that the By-Law and Resolution of the Board of Directors of the corporations printed on the reverse hereof is still in forcé, In testimony o
whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporations this 14th day of March

2003 .

...o-‘c.‘

The Continental Insurance Company
Firemen’s Insurance Company of Newark, New Jersey

& . Qe tl,

»‘"’%"-%
:I N

Form F6850
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STATE ‘OF ILLINOIS }

} S.S.
COUNTY OF COOK }

On March 14, 2003 , before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared

Peggy Faust , known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact of
The Continental Insurance Company , the corporation described in and
that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who
executed the said instrument on behalf of the said corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the
day and year stated in this certificate above.

el . Pt
My Commission Expires on March 20, 2005 AL SEALY S
% BONNIE KRUSE &

Q gz NOTARY PUBLIC, $TATE OF ILLINOIE 4
W i S A & WY COMVISSION EXPIRES 03/20/05

: L gt P S O
/Notary Public f ;
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NOTICE

Ip accordancel_ with the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002, we are providing this .'
dmgl_osm_re notice for bonds and certain insurance policies on which one or more of the
Writing Companies identified below is the surety or insurer. '

To principals on bonds and insureds on certain Insurance policies written by any one
or more of the following companies (collectively the "Writing Companies") asg surety-
or insurer: Western Surety Company, Universal Burety of America, Surety Bonding
Company of America, Continental Casualty Company, National Fire Insurance .
Company of Hartford, American Casualty Company of Reading, PA, The Firemen's
Insurance Company of Newark, NJ, and The Continental Insurance Company.

DISCLOSURE OF PREMIUM

The premium attributable to coverage for terrorist acts certified under the Act was
Zero Dollars ($0.00). ' : o

DISCLOSURE OF FEDERAL PARTICIPATION IN PAYMENT OF TERﬁORISM

LOSSES

. The United States will pay ninety percent (90%) of covered terrorism iosses_ exceéding
the applicable surety/insurer deductible.

Form F7310

' i i sville, In 46060
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. [«=SCHEER'S

IiNCORPORATED

1023 W. 55TH ST., COUNTRYSIDE, IL. 0525 708-352-6282

il CDB-2003 ~ooodie
SUBDIVISION BOND

Bond No.:_929283379 Principal Amount: $129,303.91

t Corp.
9202 North Meridian Street - Suite 300, Indianapolis, IN 46260
as Principal, and
The Continental Insurance Company )
3500 Lacey Road, Suite 1050, Downers Grove, IL 60515 a NH
Corporation, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto
Hamilton County Board of Commissioners ,
330 North oth Street - Room 21 - c/o Hamilton County Auditor's Office, Noblesville. IN 46060
as Obligee, in the penal sum of
One Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Three Doliars and
91/100 {Dollars) ($_129,303.91 ), lawful money of the
United States of America, for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves,
our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these
presents.

DN AE DL BT ESE PRESENTS, that we
dba: Beazer Homes Investmen

Crossmann Communities Partnership,

WHEREAS, dba; Beazer Homes Investment Corp. has agreed to construct in
The Lakes af .
Haydan Ryy - Section Twa Subdivision, in Camel, IN the following
1mpr0vements

Storm Sewer

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the said
Principal shall construct, or have constructed, the improvements herein described, and shall save the
Obligee harmless from any loss, cost or damage by reason of its failure to complete said work, then
this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect, and the Surety,
upon receipt of a resolution of the Obligee indicating that the improvements have not been installed
or completed, will complete the improvements or pay to the Obligee such amount up to the
Principal amount of this bond which will aliow the Obligee to complete the improvements.

Upon approval by the Obligee, this instrument may be proportionately reduced as the public
improvements are cormnpleted.

Signed, sealed and dated, this _14th dayof ___March 2003

Crossmann Communities Partnership, .
dba: Beazer Homes Investment Corp. The Continental Insurance Company

Suret

Peggy Faust (" ﬁkt’torney-m Fact

Sr. Regional President
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of Countryside, IL, their true and lawful Attomey(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to Signl seal and ékécutc'for'.ah'd'oﬁ their
behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature , :

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind them thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed b

y a duly authorized officer of their corporations and all the
acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given is hereby ratified and confirmed. :

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to ahd by authority of the By-Law and Resolutions, printed on the reverse hereof, duly
adopted, as indicated, by the Boards of Directors of the corporations.

In Witnéss Whereof, the CIC Companies have caused these presents to be signed by their Vice President and their corporate seals to be hereto
affixed on this 11th day of November, 2002, . ‘

\ -

The Continental Insurance Company J
Firemen’s Insurance Company of Newark, New Jersey '

Michael Gengler ~ " Senior ﬁce President

State of Htinois, County of Cook, ss: | |

., e

TS

On this 1ith day of November, 2002, before me personally came Michacl Gengler to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: |
that he resides in the City of Chicago, State of Illinois; that he is a Senior Vice President of The Continental Insurance Company, a New Hampshire

corporation, and Firemen's Insurance Company of Newark, New Jersey, a New Jersey corporation described in and which executed the above
instrument; that he knows the seals of said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed

pursuant to authority given by the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and-
. acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporations. :

OFFICIAL SEAL

L]
E  ELIZA PRICE . @Aj
b NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINDIS .
MY DOMWMBEION EXPIRES: DAMTION
Eliza Price

- My Commission Expires September 17, 2006 Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, Mary A. Ribikawskis, Assistant Secretary of The Continental Insurance Company, a New Hampshire corporation, and Firemen’s Insurance
Company of Newark, New Jersey, 2 New Jersey corporation do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney herein above set forth is still in force, and

further certify that the By-Law and Resolution of the Board of Directors of the corporations printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony ‘
whereof 1 have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporations this 1hth day of March ,
2003 . .

The Continental Insurance Company
Fitemen’s Insurance Company of Newark, New Jersey

Q LY Sl
Mary A. R{bikagikis Assistant Secretary
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' ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
} S.S.
COUNTY OF COOK  }

On March 1k, 2003 , before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared
Peggy Faust , known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact of
The Continental Insurance Company » the corporation described in and
that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who
executed the said instrument on behalf of the said corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the
day and year stated in this certificate above.

SORRARRL SIS Y St g e, PRttty

My Commission Expires on March 20, 2005 OFFICIAL SEAL” ]
y p BONNIE KRUSE %

§ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF [LLINOK $

. R COMMISSION EXPIRES 0320165 &

/ Notary Public K
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- Waiting Companies ident

disclosure notice for bo ndcertain e polic

ified below is the surety or insurer.
To principals Oh-'bdnc.ls and insureds on certain insurance pbli'c.ieSIWri'tten by any Sn-e '
or more of the following companies (collectively the "Writing Companies") as surety-
or msurer: Western Burety Company, Universal Surety of America, Surety Bonding
Company of America, Continental Casualty Company, National Fire Insurance

‘Company of Hartf(_)rd, American Casualty Company of Reading, PA, The Firemen's
Insurance Company of Newark, NJ, and The Continental Insurance Company.

DISCLOSURE OF PREMIUM

The premium attributable to coverage for terrorist acts certified under the Act was |
Zero Dollars ($0.00). | ' o

DISCLOSURE OF FEDERAT, PARTICIPATION IN PAYMENT OF TEERORI‘SM
OSSE ] 2L

.The United States will pay ninety percent (30%) of covered terrorism iosses_ exceeding
the applicable surety/insurer deductible.

Form F7310
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

J. W. Brendel Drain, Lakes at Hayden Run Section 2 Arm

On this 27th day of May 2003, the Hamilton County Drainage
Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and Schedule
of Assessments of the J. W. Brendel Drain, Lakes at Hayden Run
Section 2 Arm.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented
and considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended
Schedule of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual
maintenance assessment will be less than the benefits to the
landowners and issues this order declaring that this Maintenance
Fund be established.

HAMILTON GOUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

Member
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CONSULTING ENGINEERS « LAND SURVEYORS

Curtis C. Huff, PL.S. R.M. Stoeppelwerth, P.E., P.L.S.

President Emeritus

David J. Stoeppelwerth, PE., P.L.S.

President, C.R.O, Vice-President, C.0.0.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: The Lakes at Hayden Run, Section Two

1 hereby certify that:

1. I am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.

2. I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision. :

3.

. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity with

all plans and specifications.

.S1gnature Q\MM é\)‘“’@bﬁzﬂq Date: August §, 2004

Type or Pnnt Jefforv W. Darlm_g

Business Address: Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc.

0940 Allisonville Road. Fishers, Indiana 46038

~ Telephone Number:__ (317) 849-5935

SEAL INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
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Kenton C. 'Ward, Surveyor Suite 188
One Jamifion County Square

“Phone (3170 776-84935
Tax  (317) 7769628 Noblesville, Tndiana  g6060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board June 22, 2005
Re: JW Brendle Drain: The Lakes at Hayden Run Sec. 2

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
The Lakes at Hayden Run Section 2. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has
been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated April 23, 2003. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held May 27, 2003. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 7, Pages 66-67)

The changes are as follows:

Length
Structure: Length: Size Material: Up Invert: Dn_Invert Grade: Cha?;ges:
253-252 179 12 | RCP 909.62 908.03 0.89 -2
252-251 138 15 | RCP 908.03 907.35 0.49 -12
251-250 31 15 | RCP 907.35 907.2 0.48
250-248 150 15 | RCP 907.2 906.49 0.47
249-248 181 15 | RCP 907.58 906.49 0.6
248-247 231 18 | RCP 906.49 905.33 0.5
247-246 158 18 | RCP 905.33 904.5 0.53 1
246-245 45 18 | RCP 904.5 904.27 0.51
245-245A 35 18 | RCP 904.27 904.09 0.51 3
245A-244 262 18 | RCP 904.09 902.83 0.48 30
259-258 36 12 { RCP 910.32 909.99 0.92
258-256 144 15 | RCP 909.99 908.71 0.89 -1
261-270 178 18 | RCP 909.02 906.35 1.5 3
270-269 37 27 | RCP _ 904.69 904.62 0.19 1
269-268 154 27 | RCP 904.62 904.35 0.18 2
263-262 36 12 | RCP 908.48 908.25 0.63
262-268 174 12 | RCP 908.25 906.6 0.95
267-266 104 12 | RCP 909.07 908.66 0.39 -1
266-265 48 12 | RCP 908.66 908.14 1.08
265-264 30 12 | RCP 908.14 907.99 0.5
264-268 1563 15 | RCP 907.99 906.6 0.91 3
268-257 301 27 | RCP 904.14 903.72 0.21 -5
257-256 157 27 | RCP 903.72 903.38 0.22 1
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256-255 30 27 | RCP 903.38 903.3 0.27

255-254 250 27 | RCP 903.3 902.75 0.21 -7
6" SSD Streets: RCP Pipe Totals:

Milano Dr 350 12 607
L.ablanca Bend 768 15 797
Barbano Ct 474 18 909
Lorenzo Blvd 1358.5 27 929
Totalx2: 5901 Total: 3242

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 9,143 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on May 27, 2003 and recorded
under instrument #200500013402.

The following sureties were guaranteed by Continental Insurance Co. and released by the
Board on its June 13, 2005 meeting.

Bond-LC No: 929283379

Insured For: Storm Sewers

Amount: $129,303.91

Issue Date: March 14, 2003

Bond-LC No: 929283377

Insured For: Erosion Control
Amount: $32,346.76
Issue Date: March 14, 2003

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

KCW/slm
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Sincerely,

Kerf()n 0% Ward,
n County Surveyor
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